
NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 
 

NIT No. NMPA/ITD/AMC/LAN/2022-23/01                                              DATED: 17/11/2022 
 

TITLE OF WORK: TENDER FOR “ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF LOCAL 

AREA NETWORK AT NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY CAMPUS”. 
 

 

The FA&CAO, New Mangalore Port Authority invites e-tender in Two Bid system Techno-

Commercial Bid and Price Bid on behalf of New Mangalore Port Authority (NMPA), from 

reputed, bonafide, resourceful, experienced and eligible bidders for the work “ANNUAL 

MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF LOCAL AREA NETWORK AT NEW MANGALORE 

PORT AUTHORITY CAMPUS”. 

Details of Pre-qualification criteria for the Tenderers, Time schedule for participation in this 

tender are detailed below:  

1 Tender No.  

e-Tender id  

NMPA/ITD/AMC/LAN/2022-23/01 

: 2022_NMPT_724005_1 

2 Mode of Tender E-Procurement System (Online Part I - Techno-

Commercial Bid and Part II - Price Bid) through e-

procurement portal https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/ 

3 Date of NIT available to parties to 

download 

17/11/2022 at 14.00 hrs 

4 Start date for submission of online pre- 

bid queries 

18/11/2022 at 10.00 hrs 

5 Last date for submission of online pre –

bid queries 

22/11/2022 at 17.00 hrs 

6 Estimated Cost `7,29,000/- (Rupees Seven  Lakhs Twenty Nine   

Thousand only) excluding GST 

7 Earnest Money Deposit `17,300/-(Rupees Seventeen Thousand only) in the 

form of Bid Bond. 

8 Tender Fees 

 

`560/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Sixty only) 

inclusive of 12% GST - Non-refundable or 

exemption certificate as per clause No 1.1(k) of 

ITB 

https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/


9 Date of Starting of e-Tender for 

submission Bid on line at 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/cpp 

23/11/2022 at 10.00 HRS 

10 Date of closing of e-Tender for 

submission of Bid. 

30/11/2022 at 15.00 HRS 

11 Date & Time of opening of Technical 

Bid. 

01/12/2022 at 16.00 HRS 

12 Date & Time of opening of Price Bid  To be communicated separately 

13 Contract period 1 year  

14 Validity of Tender 120 days from the date of opening of tender (Tech. 

Bid) 

 
 

The Tender Fee shall be paid through RTGS in favour of Financial Adviser & Chief 

Accounts Officer, New Mangalore Port Authority, Mangalore.  
 

Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, Panambur, Mangalore-10. 

Bank A/C No. 10205649448 

IFSC Code:  SBIN0002249 

MICR Code: 575002011 
 

 

Contact details:  

E-mail: shekhar.ps@nmpt.gov.in/asha.kumari@nmpt.gov.in  

Phone No: 0824-2887221 - Sr. Dy. Director (EDP 

                  0824-2887737      - Jr. Director (EDP) 

 

For more details the bidders may visit the official website of New Mangalore Port Authority. 

Website: https://newmangaloreport.gov.in 

 

                                                                                         FA&CAO 

                                                                                  Email: facao@nmpt.gov.in 

                                                                                    0824-2887220 

 

 

 

 

 

https://newmangaloreport.gov.in/
mailto:facao@nmpt.gov.in

